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SNIPER WEAPON SYSTEM - UNIQUE STATISTICAL INFOMATION 

FIREARM SERIAL NUMBER / DATASET ·NAME: G6695394, .. - , 0 · :· 
FILE DATE AND TIME: 02/11/2008 14: 20 -,.,,, .... 

THE FOLLOWING DATA IS ALL REPORTED IN UNITS OF INCHES 

The Average X Centroid of the Five Target Set: 
The Average Y Centroid of the Five Target Set: 
The Average Point of Impact of the Five Target Set: 
The Average Mean Radius of the Five Target Set: 
The Distance from POA to Centroid Target #1 :_. 
The Distance from Centroid Target #2 to Centroid·-''Target' #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #3 to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #4 to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #5 to Centroid Target #1: 
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-0.013 
-0.040 
0.042 
0.751 
0.033 
0.083 
0.171 
0.157 
0.092 
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SERIAL NUMBER: 86695394. 
TARGET NUMBER: 1 
FILE DATE: 02/11/2008 
FILE TIME: 14:20 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

-0.032 
-0.007 

0.033 
3.016 
1.361 
3.175 
0.256 
1. 682 
0.870 

4 
6 
8 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# 
1: 
2: 
3: 
4: 
5: 
6: 
7: 
8: 
9: 

10: 

• • 

x 
1. 31;6 
1.306 
0.613 
0.472 
0.054 

-0.207 
-0.429 
-0.441 
-1. 305 
-1. 700 
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y 
-0. 779 •: 
-0.143 
0.128 
0.582 
0.234 

-0.291 
-0.108 
-0.008 
0.106 
0. 213 . 

2 3 4 5 6 
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SERIAL NUMBER: 86695394. 0 POINT# x -
TARGET NUMBER: 2 1: 1. 089 
FILE DATE: 02/11/2008 2; 0.033 
FILE TIME: 14:20 3 : -0.387 

4: -0.305 
x CENTROID: -0.097 5: -0.423 
y CENTROID: -0.058 6: -0.666 
POA TO CENTROID: 0.113 7: 0.065 
HORZ SPREAD: 2.044 8: 0.375 
VERT SPREAD: 1.521 9: 0.204 
GROUP SPREAD: 2.164 10: -0.955 
MIN RADIUS: 0.209 
MAX RADIUS: 1.219 
MEAN RADIUS: 0.656 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 3 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 9 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 10 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 
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y 
0.223 
0.706 
0.591 

-0.075 ,_ 

0.098 -~-~. 

-0.031 
-0.343 
-0.448 
-0.815 
-0.487 

~ 

> 
... 

;. ---

6 
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SERIAL NUMBER: G6695394. 
TARGET NUMBER: 3 
FILE DATE: 02/11/2008 
FILE TIME: 14:20 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
I@..X RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

-0.090 
-0.168 

0.190 
1.482 
1.472 
1.564 
0.144 
0.908 
0.606 

3 
10 
10 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# X 
1: -0.450 
2: -0.995 
3: -0.578 
4: -0.234 
5: -0.356 
6: 0.031 
7: 0.478 
8: 0. 315 
9: 0.403 

10: 0.487 
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y 
0.665 

-0.244 
-0.081 
-0.157 
-0.753 
-0.807 
-0.466 
-0.161 
0.071 
0.256 

2 3 4 5 6 
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SERIAL NUMBER: G6695394.~0 
TARGET NUMBER: 4 
FILE DATE: 02/11/2008 
FILE TIME: 14:20 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

0.124 
-0.028 
0.127 
2.134 
1.821 
2.180 
0.446 
1.255 
0.831 

1 
8 
10 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

POINT# 
1: 
2: 
3: 
4: 
5: 
6: 
7: 
8: 
9: 

10: 

x 
1.003 
0.737 
0.570 
0.936 
0.165 
0.035 

-0.440 
-0.325 
-1.131 
-0.314 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
KINZER V. REMINGTON 

y 
-0.496' 
-0.668 
-0.030 
0.257 
0.506 
0.846 
0.647 

-0.315 
-0.050 
-0.975 

6 
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SERIAL NUMBER: 86695394. 0 
TARGET NUMBER: 5 
FILE DATE: 02/11/2008 
FILE TIME: 14:20 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

0.032 
0.059 
0.067 
2.691 
1.775 
2.761 
0.251 
1.584 
0.792 

5 
6 
9 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

POINT# 
1: 
2: 
3 : 
4: 
5: 
6: 
7: 
8: 
9: 

10: 

• 

x 
0.428 
0.840 
1.421 
0.211 
0.272 
0.024 

-0.344 
-0.251 
-1.010 
-1. 270 
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y 
-0.954 
-0.035 
0.821 

-0.316 
0.132 
0.548 
0.097 

-0.336 
0.428 
0.203 

6 
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.- ----·· ·- . - --·-

R &-E NUMBER 
------------- ----------

·----- - -···-

M-24 INSPECTION CHECKLIST 
CONJRACT #: DAAE-20-02-C-0149 

-· ---- - ----- --- --- - --- --- - - -------· --- --- ·---- ·---------

00 /l/{) ?y5----------.---- ----- --- ·- -- ---- --

------~ - ---- --- - ---- -- --------

- - ---- ------- ··- ----
-

--- ·- ·- ---- -·-

_ ... .. -
sE~TAL~~MBER:-£'07(25fffJ ____ . i;£t;/: G-:.-r;~1tf2.3!]_¥_-· -- -- . --'t ~ ----- - . . - - -------- --- -------·--

---c--------- ----···---·--- ---· y---·---·-----------------·-------·----:- -·--·--···--· 
--

OG-INDATE; /_,ad_,.6. , :, 
-----------------------------------·-- -------

OPERATION# OPERATION NAME DATE INITIAJ,..., 

500 DIS-ASSEMBLE GUN I,.. ,;1 A?-& ti ,!/f/11\f --
;rjt?j), 505 RE-BARREL l-;;?!f~oP --·-

560 ASSEMBLE l?t4 ·Of/ mJ 
600 PROOF 

_, ., D '''''·'' 
1~10-().~ T72!d 

~~~.A. [j ~"~ f"• ~- kJ-wC' ;!•· 
j~]f)-{)8 77£Jv/\ 605 CHECK HEADSPACE r· 

' ~,Ll 610 DIS-ASSEMBLE GUN ' . ,_·:.1~ /--.Y.-oi 
' J. 4 i-0'8 612 MAGNAFLUX -r , ... _ ._) /\ .J :i 

J u \ 
510 DRILL AND TAP j ) -: ? fl . {)8' TN.~! .... ···-

615 ROLLMARK CALIBER t~~~ c~ 
618 ROTO-BLAST _1-\./-t/~ H~ ,_, 

620 APPLY COATINGS J-4'-0.f Cr"! 

625 FINAL ASS EMBLY i:/·"~-65 /,f?)f 
640 FUNCTION TEST AND LPAsSJ FAIL :<-S?-08' 7£lA.J 
650 TARGET ~ FAIL 4-8-0S' IR.lt) 

MALFUNCTION CORRECTION I 
MALFUNCTION CORRECTION N'l ( 
MALFUNCTION CORRECTION 

v., \ 
MALFUNCTION CORRECTION \ L:J- ~-o :>? Q y 

670 FINAL INSPECTION :>.-~.nS J±£±__ 
£Y;::J A) HEADSPACE c PASS.....) FAIL d)_J.:J.>O> 

+/- .5 LBS ---· 
MIN 2.50 LBS ;)..-/'&' 0 if m 8) TRIGGER PULL MAX 4.0 LBS O(b3 ~P3 d/I'/ ..<..<S.3 -

12 LBS MIN 
-.:::>o 

10 LBS MAX Z-fz,0 y Btt-
680 F) SAFETY ON FORCE G .s.v !e~ (.,. ,s"o 

-- -----, 
I 2 LBS .. ,. 

Z-t z....~"Y X}-JJ-
G) SAFETY OFF FORCE ,5,..;.~ .3~ ~ ;;i.£ 

-

I) FIRING PIN INDENT I .020 O;i,.,2... 

690 PACK 
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;O Z.,L £_ '" Z-/.. 
2.-1 z_.o g fYft-

t1-~1q-08' FrYJ 
' 
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~Ar~ Servic~s Repair a E~tim~te System -- - - - - [J~l8) 

_ .•. .·_ ··<:~i~etlt~ia1i;i1: · • ·· 
.. J• · Cto~ea · 

8_!3!29M'l2A1:os.pMf . 
. _-_• •.1.irtz_dj .• ••.-

SriipeiSyst~mS. ·· 
--- · -------· · -. ·.-.- RepairLBCatilJn .. · 
[' pa;sedll'lspectiori F ---· l~N ·· -- · 

r Retprnr\;ryec~iy~ct -···· ;CurrellfL~Catiori. ·. :r H~sbeenAppfoved .· ~t'JLN'····----- ---
·-· . _ _- ':rta!i?ler-Nu~her : ·• ··• 

nE6413530 
Model: M24 SWS 

II 1111 II 11111 Ill II II II II 
RE00083409 
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SNIPER WEAPON SYSTEM - UNIQUE STATISTICAL INFOMATION 

FIREARM SERIAL NUMBER /DATASET NAME: E6413530. 0 
FILE DATE AND TIME: 06/25/2003 07:01 

THE FOLLOWING DATA IS ALL REPORTED IN UNITS OF INCHES 

The Average X Centroid of the Five Target Set: 
The Average Y Centroid of the Five Target Set: 
The Average Point of Impact of the Five Target Set: 
The Average Mean Radius of the Five Target Set: 
The Distance from POA to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #2 to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #3 to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #4 to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #5 to Centroid Target #1: 
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0.034 
0.065 
0.073 

0.314 
0.603 
0.351 
0.232 
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SERIAL NUMBER: E6413530. 
TARGET NUMBER: 1 
FILE DATE: 06/25/2003 
FILE TIME: 07:01 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

-0.236 
0.103 
0.257 
2.018 
3.309 
3.777 
0.081 
2.308 
1.012 

2 
5 
9 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# 
1: 
2: 
3 : 
4: 
5: 
6: 
7: 
8: 
9: 

10: 

x 
0.986 

-0.236 
-0.191 
0.115 

-0.244 
-0.991 
-1. 032 
-0.835 
-0.282 

0.352 

• 

• • 
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y 
2.060 
1.410 
0.608 
0.434 
0.022 

-0.087 
-0.255 
-1.249 
-1.137 
-0.781 

6 
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SERIAL NUMBER: E6413530. 
TARGET NUMBER: 2 
FILE DATE: 06/25/2003 
FILE TIME: 07:01 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

0.011 
0.296 
0.296 
1.270 
3.125 
3.193 
0.104 
1. 905 
0.729 

4 
7 
9 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# 
1: 
2: 
3: 
4: 
5: 
6: 
7: 
8: 
9: 

10: 

x 
0.256 
0.200 
0.015 
0.260 
0.813 

-0.398 
-0.302 
-0.281 
-0.457 

0.008 
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y 

2.185 
1.040 
0.400 
0.222 

-0.416 
-0.940 
-0.447 
-0.025 
0.539 
0.404 

6 
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SERIAL NUMBER: E6413530. 
TARGET NUMBER: 3 
FILE DATE: 06/25/2003 
FILE TIME: 07:01 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

0.357 
-0.008 
0.357 
0.839 
1. 292 
1.358 
0.149 
0.792 
0.393 

7 
10 
10 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# 
1: 
2: 
3: 
4: 
5: 
6: 
7: 
8: 
9: 

10: 

x 
0.223 
0.624 
0.643 
0.280 
0.285 
0.215 
0.288 
0.605 
0.605 

-0.196 
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y 

0.718 
0.416 

-0.127 
-0.144 
-0.144 

0.036 
0.348 

-0.304 
-0.304 
-0.574 

2 3 4 5 6 
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SERIAL NUMBER: E6413530. 
TARGET NUMBER: 4 
FILE DATE: 06/25/2003 
FILE TIME: 07:01 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

0.049 
-0.102 
0.113 
1.855 
1. 692 
1.766 
0.321 
1.107 
0.710 

3 
8 
10 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# X 
1: -0.837 
2: -0.238 
3: 0.013 
4: 1.018 
5: 0.988 
6: 0. 424 
7: -0.008 
8: -0.267 
9: -0.594 

10: -0.006 

• 
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y 

0.302 
0.484 
0.464 
0.231 

-0.156 
-0.125 
-0.567 
-0.156 
-0.288 
-1.208 

6 
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SERIAL NUMBER: E6413530. 
TARGET NUMBER: 5 
FILE DATE: 06/25/2003 
FILE TIME: 07:01 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

-0.013 
0.037 
0.039 
1. 608 
1. 692 
1.747 
0.275 
1. 079 
0.632 

4 
9 
10 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# X 
1: -0.160 
2: 0.023 
3: 0.677 
4: 0.485 
5: 0.254 
6: 0.438 
7: -0.931 
8: -0.320 
9: -0.400 

10: -0.199 
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y 
0.914 
0.818 
0.153 
0.183 
0.102 

-0.778 
-0.530 
0.000 

-0.201 
-0.295 

2 3 4 5 6 
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AVERAGE PULL FORCE BETWEEN SERIAL NO. ___________ _ 
INITIAL & CYCLE TESTS 
2.50 LBS (plus or.minus 0.50 LBS) DATE __ J-'---J._j..L_<j_·· ~d~tf,_· _____ _ 
3.00 LBS (plus or minus 0.75 LBS)/_._ \ 
4.00 LBS (plus or minus 1.00 LBS) TE;:STER __ --L~.L:· :=:::.::::::::__ _____ _ 

2.50 LBS 2.50 !.,.BS AFTER FINAL TEST' & TO RESET 
INITIAL 50 CYCLES 2.50 LBS 

1 

PULL #1 

PULL #2 

PULL#3 

PULL#4 ,/ 

TOTAL 

AVERAGE 

3.00 LBS 3.00 LBS AFTER 
INITIAL 20-CYCLES 

-·· 
PULL#1 -? .2 I 1. 3 () 

t: 

PULL#2 ' { 1 i .?. 54 

PULL#3 ?, 11 . 1. :? 5? 

~i. 3+ 
, . 

-.... PULL#4 
'· ;; t· 

PULL#5 3.1h f, .1-{ 
-

TOTAL /(,,,:}? //,.,, 7 J . 
AVERAGE 3. ~ .{) 3 .. 1+ 

4.00 LBS 4.00 LBS AFTER MAX SETTING GREATER 
INITIAL 20 CYCLES THAN 4 LBS 

PULL#1 

PULL#2 

PULL#5 

TOTAL 
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COMMENTS 

COMMENTS 

RESET TO 4 LB~ FOR 
TARGET &ACCURACY 
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M-24 INSPECTiON CHECKLIST 
CONTRACT#: DAAE-20-02-0-0127 

R & E NUMBER! y,~ \..\---o 9 II 
II 

'-' - \ II 
SERIAL NUMBER! (-;._ ( rit_? l 3 5 o CJ II 

II II 
LOG-IN DATEll -x---~ ,- 0 <._(. II 

Ii • II 

INSPECT AND VERIFY: 
OPERATION# OPERATION NAME DATE 

550 DIS-ASSEMBLE GUN X'~9-o'-f 
560 A RE-BARREL ').-°f~dtf 

B DRILL AND TAP <?-q-{) <f 
575 I ASSEMBLE &Ui JL -•?•§ f'L ,,~, ih 3°'i? <x-co-oLf 

"'-"'""""' t.' - ,_ ~-~ 

~-{()·-<fl/ 6op PROOF DF,!(J!" 

'"''""' ,~!Le; H ll:!Ll 

605 CHECK HEADSP~&:[ : ; }',1nk ~-10-otf 
610 I DIS-ASSEMBLE GUN I ,~1 "'g-1 o- d cf 

;!' 1+~ih~F,? Y,~ fa l.P~\ ,,--,~ 

612 MAGNAFLOX $ •• &"%''!! ~- -

615 ROLLMARK CALIBER 
{./ 

"" 
618 ROTO-BLAST ,# S/ k2ft''I 
620 APPLY COATINGS J;/_:i 

,. 

625 A FINAL ASS EMBLY . cf-/? -c-v· 
B TRIGGER PULL TEST )t - 2..-<.?-o i..j 
c SAFETY "ON" FORCE 5-2-,'-f- (j t.j 
D SAFETY "OFF" FORCE 15- 2_ L/-:uL{ 

E FIRING PIN INDENT 

640 TARGET g..~3-Qt:../ 
. 

655 FINAL INSPECT ~ ~- L<-1:-0H 
660 PACK 9j;;~/t1J , , 

II 
II 
II 
II 
II 
II 

SHIP DATE 

QAR INSPECTiON DATE 
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'\ 

~ 
INlTIAL ~ 

~<JL- ~ e-rL ~ 
·77Z-LJ i 

t-11-
f ll-
l1Z-
t1Z/ 

~--···· j 

~ 
'?() ~ 

,; 

.· 

~/ - K.rz_ 
l.:12_ ( 

I (Tl./ 

I [ 
/'fc..__ ~. 

:'' 

I R_·TL__.,. t 

I A917-
: 
i 
: 

' 

,:: 

' 
': 
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Status: Closed 6/2/2003 11.22:55 AM 

Ad dress Ir.formation · --·-·· ·-- ··-·· ···--· -·---·-- - · ···· · ·· - ......... . 
Customer: O:i> Received From Return To: C Received From 

Name iSUPP°L. Y DIViSlONUS.AIC·----·------ !SUPP.LYDMSIONUS.A'!C-·----------------------
A.ddress 1: !8LISG·400""­
P..ddress 2: I 

!BLDG 400-----------------r-------------- PO Box:! ___ _ POBox:l __ _ 

City: jFORT BENt\JING jFOR.T BENl\lli\JG 

State: JCiA Zip Code: 131905 Country: ps- State: jGA Zip Code: 131905 

Contact I Condition Problems Estimate 

Con led lnforme!ion 

Model: 700 

Ill ll I II II llll I I Ill Ill II 
RE00066085 
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History l Status 

Country:]US 

Shipping/ Billing 
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SNIPER WEAPON SYSTEM - UNIQUE STATISTICAL INFOMATION 

FIREARM SERIAL NUMBER/ DATASET NAME: E6413530. 0 
FILE DATE AND TIME: 06/25/2003 07:01 

THE FOLLOWING DATA IS ALL REPORTED IN UNITS OF INCHES 

The Average X Centroid of the Five Target Set: 
The Average Y Centroid of the Five Target Set: 
The Average Point of Impact of the Five Target Set: 
The Average Mean Radius of the Five Target Set: 
The Distance from POA to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #2 to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #3 to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #4 to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #5 to Centroid Target #1: 

0.034 
0.065 
0.073 

0.314 
0.603 
0.351 
0.232 
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SERIAL NUMBER: E6413530. 
TARGET NUMBER: 1 
FILE DATE: 06/25/2003 
FILE TIME: 07:01 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

-0.236 
0.103 
0.257 
2.018 
3.309 
3.777 
0.081 
2.308 
1.012 

2 
5 
9 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# 
1: 
2 : 
3 : 
4: 
5: 
6: 
7: 
8: 
9: 

10: 

x 
0.986 

-0.236 
-0.191 
0.115 

-0.244 
-0.991 
-1.032 
-0.835 
-0.282 
0.352 

• 

• • 
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y 

2.060 
1.410 
0.608 
0.434 
0.022 

-0.087 
-0.255 
-1.249 
-1.13 7 
-0.781 

2 3 4 5 6 
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SERIAL NUMBER: E6413530. 
TARGET NUMBER: 2 
FILE DATE: 06/25/2003 
FILE TIME: 07:01 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

0.011 
0.296 
0.296 
1.270 
3.125 
3.193 
0.104 
1.905 
0.729 

4 
7 
9 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# 
1: 
2: 
3 : 
4: 
5 : 
6: 
7: 
8: 
9: 

10: 

x 
0.256 
0.200 
0.015 
0.260 
0.813 

-0.398 
-0.302 
-0.281 
-0.457 
0.008 
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y 

2.185 
1.040 
0.400 
0.222 

-0.416 
-0.940 
-0.447 
-0.025 

0.539 
0.404 

2 4 5 6 
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SERIAL NUMBER: E64l3530. 
TARGET NUMBER: 3 
FILE DATE: 06/25/2003 
FILE TIME: 07:01 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

0.357 
-0.008 
0.357 
0.839 
1.292 
1.358 
0.149 
0.792 
0.393 

7 
10 
10 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# 
l: 
2: 
3 : 
4: 
5: 
6: 
7: 
8: 
9: 

10: 

x 
0.223 
0.624 
0.643 
0.280 
0.285 
0.215 
0.288 
0.605 
0.605 

-0.196 
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y 
0.718 
0.416 

-0.127 
-0.144 
-0.144 

0.036 
0.348 

-0.304 
-0.304 
-0.574 

2 3 4 5 6 
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SERIAL NUMBER: E6413530. 
TARGET NUMBER: 4 
FILE DATE: 06/25/2003 
FILE TIME: 07:01 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

0.049 
-0.102 
0.113 
1. 855 
1.692 
1.766 
0.321 
1.107 
0.710 

3 
8 
10 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# X 
1: -0.837 
2: -0.238 
3: 0. 013 
4: 1.018 
5: 0.988 
6: 0.424 
7: -0.008 
8: -0.267 
9: -0.594 

10: -0.006 

• 
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y 
0.302 
0.484 
0.464 
0.231 

-0.156 
-0.125 
-0.567 
-0.156 
-0.288 
-1.208 

6 
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SERIAL NUMBER: E64l3530. 
TARGET NUMBER: 5 
FILE DATE: 06/25/2003 
FILE TIME: 07:01 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

-0.013 
0.037 
0.039 
1. 608 
1. 692 
1. 747 
0.275 
l.079 
0.632 

4 
9 
10 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# X 
l: -0.160 
2: 0.023 
3: 0. 677 
4: 0.485 
5: 0.254 
6: 0.438 
7: -0.931 
8: -0.320 
9: -0.400 

10: -0 .199 
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y 
0.914 
0.818 
0.153 
0.183 
0.102 

-0.778 
-0.530 
0.000 

-0.201 
-0.295 

2 3 4 5 6 
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I 

FINAL INSPECTION CHECKLIST M-24 REPAIRS 
CONTRACT#: DAAE-20-02-0-0127 

SERIAL# £&</f3 S:JO INSPECTED BY: tIL 
DATE REC'D: G--va~ DATE RET'D: ir-Z(o-0 

ITEM ITEM 

BARREL ASS EMBLY STOCK/MBLY 

_.- BARREL STOCK 
~ RECEIVER ~ SLING AWIVEL STUDS 
~ FRONT SIGHT BASE / ADJUSTABLE 
,-- REAR SIGHT BASE / BUTT PLATE 
,..,,..... 

/' SCREWS LOCK NUTS ,, 
FINISH ~ BARREL CLEARANCE 

/ COLOR I FINISH 

SCOPE ASSEMBLY SYSTEMS CASE 

/ SCOPE SCOPE CASE 

~ SCOPE RINGS IRON SIGHTS 

~ MOUNTING SCREWS DEPLOYMENT KIT 

/ MOUNTING BASE_ 

~ SCREWS "." 

~ FINISH TRIGGER ASSEMBLY 

~ CLARITY ~ SAFETY OPERATION 

' --

~ RE-SET TO FACTORY SPECS 

COMMENTS: 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
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fiil-24 INSPECTION CHECKLIST 
CONTRACT #: DAAE-20-02-D-0127 

R & E NUMBERll (o(oO X-f I 
I ' 

~ 

ll I 
II I 

SERIAL NUMBERli ,,(o;'/Z.., ~-?ci '1 r ( oC. 'U J 5..50 \N~li..(J) I 
II - ~ II '- II 

LOG-IN DA TE II G.-Z:-o3 II II 
II II II 

INSPECT AND VERIFY: 
OPERATION# OPERATION NAME DATE 

550 DIS-ASSEMBLE GUN Co- c_;.·---<Z:.J 
560 A RE-BARREL { n---5-c 

B DRILL AND TAP ?rs~ 03 
575 ASSEMBLE '.,'., :~'. ;,, <'' ,> >(' M ---- lo-6---G 
600 PROOF 

'"••/ •• -~-s¥• •g;r4 •- ;;- ;'-k ; ±,_ 

·-- -:;;;;;'{ 6" ~ 03 
605 CHECK HEADSPACF_ ,, 

- -- ;·; 
/; r- o "? -....:> v 

-•. ,., ___ ,-;; ---••.) 
{ ~-~ -<10 610 DIS-ASSEMBLE GUN --

612 .uX:'::i:~~-f~~f~nxz.P~--'"· t= 

615 ROLLMARK CALIBER 
"" 

618 ROTO-BLAST .~ 

620 APPLY COATINGS 

625 A FINAL ASS EMBLY 

B TRIGGER PULL TEST 

c SAFETY "ON" FORCE 

D SAFETY "OFF" FORCE 

E FIRING PIN INDENT 

640 TARGET . 

655 FINAL INSPECT -

660 PACK 

_,,_, 

QAR INSPECTION DATE 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
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6 --17-c 3 

0-17-o) 
6 -/C/--05 

,. 2:.(j-. ·o- Q3 

6--2S-6? 
,-rz..v-- <6 
(r;~.1-q 

SHIP DATE 

- I 
I 
I 

INITIAL 

Q_i(__, 
R--1L-

TRW 
r<:_JL 

4c 
~c_ 

f!:J~ 

A4 
_]() 
-~ 

t-11 -----
I 

~( 
ffl-
)~ 

--···~ 
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OP. jj: 

575 & 
580 

600 

607 

610 

612 

615 

617 

618 

620 

625 

/ i_<-v, ~,!Jt4',,(!,,,f?t:.--c, 
M-24 

CONTRACT # DAAA21-87-C-0086 

GUN SERIAL # . _,, 

OP. NAME READINGS 

Assemble Action 
and Stock 

Proof 

Check Heads pace 

Dis-assemble Gun 

Magna flux Barrel 
Action 

Magna flux Bolt 

Rollmark Caliber 

Drill and Tap Sight Holes 

Polish Barrel 

Apply Coatings 
(Barrel Action) 

.Apply Coating (Bolt) 

Final Assembly 
A) Clean inside of 

Bolt Assembly 

B) Inspect Rear Firing 
Pin Hole for Chamfer 
in Bolt Head 

C) Inspect Ejector Hole 
for Chamfer 

D) Oil Firing Pin Ass'y 

E) Adjust Trigger Pull to 
Min Setting and Stake 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
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?7 ·- { 

- -
-

DATE INIT 

APR 2 3 i'J>j1 
,,..,~ 

14PR ; J 199! ; 

23: (// 
'-"'& 

LPR ·~ . 
j ',' ') :' ' 

APR D 4 1991 

APR ~ 4 1991 
' ' -

>.! ; 4 1991 ' ~ . 

API 2 5 1991 1-

APF 2 5 199i / 

APR 2 6 1991 

APH 2 6 1991 !/T.d 
'- , j 

sJ7/c;r ;tL./ 
I I 

51?/f( ~ 
/ t 

<P?Ji1 ~) 
I 

,p/7 / 9'/ ~ 
I/ .f 

, I 
~C?_c:;/ fll J 
v / .(// .t:'l 

M2400179841 



op. jf OP. NAME I READINGS 

7 
1 

625 F) Safety On Force I 
cont.' . 

G) Safety Off ~ Force I 
I 

H) Trigger Pull Test & 
Retainability 

I 

I) Firing Pin Indent ,, ;lo I 
I 

J) Assemble Stock 

K) Assemble Swivel Studs 

L) Attach Front and Rear 
Sight Assemblies . 

M) Iron Sight Alignment 

N) Detach Front & Rear 
Sights & place in 
numbered container 

O) Attach Scope to Rifle 

P) Detach & At ta ch Scope 
20 Times 

640 Gallery Target & Test 

A) Time 

B) Malfunctions 

C) Pierced Primers 

D) Optical Cleari~y of Seo pe 

645 Inspect for Live Ammo 

655 Final Inspection 
A) Beads pace 

i 
B) Trigger Pull 

,1.1Lf I '1 'JU 
1:..:.-,,-'7 

C) Function 

660 Pack 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
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f 

c I c; 
I 

L/ I 7 I 

~d'O 
! 

" ;; { I 
I 

I I 

~ 2 ;z (!f ~ J, . 5 0 I ·'? ·:7V 
I .;A • / 

.. 

DATE INIT 

s-10-cr1 $--
S-/()·-9( Ac 
,--c:;_c-'/ 

/ / //// 
. .5~10-71 .Ac 
5/11/c:;; kt/ 
~~/91 132v1 

/ l 

S/1/91 ~ 
7 , 

. l)/;; /;I 12/. 
/ / 

167/) /91 
".'.'.:? 

/Cl-t-j 
7 1 

~) 6JJ1/c)J 
/ v 

i~l/qJ ;?J 
7 v -
-r-/;1/f1 ~t 

I 11& 
L 1 

I 
I 

l ! f<I 

l I l<-1 
l 1 114 . 

r//if v7 t--. 
( 

SJ;3/9 / ~) 
/ . 

s1;3Jc11 !]?// 

'6-fl :5/<j I 
w 
K-<./ 

~/trfvr C,u.$ 

M2400179842 



SWS TRIGGER PULL TEST 

AVERAGE PULL FORCE BSTWEEN 
INITIAL & CYCLE TESTS 
2.50#+ .SO# 
3.00#+ .75# 
4.00#+"l.00# 

' 2.50# 2.50# AFTER 
INITIAL 50 CYCLES 

tpULL #1 ;} t/ Lf 1_ l-f ~ 
~ 

tpULL #2 } £.t 7 ,....z_ ! ...,./ 
/1 :; 0·· ;;. ' '" 

tpULL #3 I r d- 11 "") rC' 
_( -0 1 

tpULL #4 I") ,,.., ' -"') ,r-Ot 
v'·) I r;>.... J T_ 

PULL #5 1 u; 
~~ f i~ 

/) u "; 
(/'". u .7'\ 

!TOTAL 

lA. VG. 

3.00# 3.00# AFTER 
INITIAL 20 CYCLES 

PULL #1 
·7 .ff/ 

1 I ::;1 I --;7 OG 2 
PULL #2 ], JI?) 7;/ I 
PULL #3 ~.JO 

!/I 

1/ I 
PULL !f 4 ), / ~t] ·3, !& 
PULL !f 5 J .I lf-

r I 1 ?;/ 
~ I 

TOTAL 

lAVG. 

4.00# 4.00# AFTER 
INITIAL 20 CYCLES 

PULL #1 . I 4 'I-"') 
' ,-;" Cf'...· l-j. 3 / 

PULL #2 tf .. °' -rf I l1.J-? 
PULL #3 ' l"lr') l/ .-! .I l,J. JS 
PULL #4 lf./1 l{ ?cJ 
PULL #5 11, ;Jlf t-1 19 

I ·C/'" I 
' 

TOTAL 

AVG. 

FINAL 

. 
/ -7 'I< I· °' SERIAL No.c··(,:? '~ :7-J 0-- '7 / 

DATE __ ~_-_°"_1-_0_1_/ ___ _ 

TESTER __,JL~/-"-+-· __ _ 
TEST & 

TO RESET 2.50# COMMENTS 

J&/ .;<.. :u-r MIN. SETTING, 

1 --1 --? 
I I ~, :2. '-1 NO AVG. OF 5 

2. JS ~.J,'1 READINGS ACCEPT-

()0q ABLE LESS THAN 2# d /? • }Z ·30 ~ j / 

2.~<J 
/i ...., . 

"""', ::> 17 

COMMENTS 

" 

.. 

MAX SETTING RESET TO 4# FOR 
GREATER THAN 4# TARGET & ACCURACY 

4 /7 ,/ / 
l-J oCJ 

I I 
' 

lf. J. I 
' q;J/ 

'-f.~0 
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L ,-1 

El ' 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
KINZER V. REMINGTON 

v 
f 

I 
~ 

I 
I 
I 
I 
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MAINTENANCE REQUEST PAGE NO. 

For use ol this form, see DA PAM 738-750; the proponent agency is DCSLOG 

SECTION 1- EQUIPMENT DATA 

CONTROL NUMBER 

[:;;\ Work Request 
0 MWO 

D Warranty Claim 

2. SERIAL NO. 

(' 0 ?z--z 
7 A. MAINTENANCE ACTIVITY 

WORK ORDER NO. WESDC ORG. PD 

1 A. ORGANIZATION B. LOCATION 

c i, f T I 
5~:'.i.--lf,~~; 

4. 

9B. ERC 

1

8. UTILIZATiQt\i I 9A. MCSR 
CODE ITEM 

~~ '1 

B. LEVEL 9C. PACING 110. HOURS 
ITEM 

""""""""""""""""""""'"""""""""""""""""""""""'"""-""""' 
REQUIREMENTS CONTROL SYMBOL 

CSGLO - 1047(R1) 

UNIT 1cfENT CODE 

6. 

11. MILES 12. ROUNDS 113. STARTS 

14. FAILURE DETECTED DURING (Select one - use ../ orX) 15. FIRST INDlCATION OF TROUBLE (Select one - use v or X) 

C0 Sch. Main. 

LW Handling 

B. REMARKS 

Flight 

Other 

I 
I 

I 
I 

0681 Inoperative 

oos I Noisy 

SECTION II • WORK ACCOMPLISHED 

I I 2ss l 
IT£J 

Overheating I I 1so I Oui of Adjustment 

Low I I .. !, Other 
Performance 

•,:'"""'· -- - -

17 A. REPAIR ORGANIZATION/ACTIVITY C. UllllT !DENT. CODE 18. TYPE ORGANIZATION/ACTIVITY ACCOM­
PLISHING WORK (Se1ect one - use V' or X) 

19. AMS ACCT. CODE 

B. LOCATIOf>,fj" 

20A. 
ACT. 

CODE 

B. 
FAILURE 

CODE 

C. COMPONENT/PART NOUN, SVC, OR MWO NO. 

(1) CBCODE (2) REF DESIGN. (3) MFR. CODE 

D. 
MANHOURS 

(Hrs. & tenths} 

I. TOTAL MANHOURS 

[EJ TOE [EJ TD 

E. NATIONAL 
STOCK 

NUMBER 

J. TOTAL MANHOURS COST 

$ 

21. DELAY (Select One) IJ1l Parts IJ2l Manpower 1T3l Facilities 1f4l Funds 1f5l Tools 

1 24. RECEIVED BY 25. WORK STARTED BY 26. INSPECTED BY 27. ACCEPTED BY 

JULIAN DATE JULIAN DATE JULIAN DATE JULIAN DATE JULIAN DATE 

DA FORM 2407, AUG 88 EDITION OF MAY 81 MAY BE USED 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
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[EJcon­
tractor 

F. 
PART 

SOURCE 
CODE 

G. 
QTY. 

K. TOTAL PARTS COST 

$ 

22 I I Data Transcribed 

26. DISPOSITION !Select One) 

~ToUser 

[E To Stock 

IT] Salvaged 

CE] 
[EJ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

H. 
PARTS 
COST 

Evacuated 

Cannibalization 

CONTROL COPY 3 
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( 

EQUIPMENT INSPECTION AND MAINTENANCE WORKSHEET 
For U5C of this forrn, sco DA PAM 738-750 and 738-761; the proponent agency is DC SLOG . 

1. ORGANIZATION 1 2. NOMENCLATURE AND MODEL ,.t•'?• 
5iJJ.7#,. "'5c>lu10 t m;v ._5/u~ .. 
3. REOISTRATION/SERIAL/NSN T/~RS ( t~:J ),"'),) t/ q r·,;i~~DS )~ 

1 
G. DATE . . 

1 
G'liPE INSPECTION 

F ·D ST S ~5/1?#?2?/ ~ ··5 I . (;). " 'I J "' i/c.(_ 
7. APPLICAEfLE REFERENCE 

TM NUMBER I TM DATE TM NUMBER I™ DATE 

COLUMN a - Enter TM item number. COLUMN d - Show corrective action for deficiency or 

COLUMN b - Enter the applicable condition status symbol. 
shortcoming listed in Column c. 

COLUMN e - Individual ascertaining completed corrective 
COLUMN c - Enter deficiencies and shortcomings. action initial in this column. 

--------
STATUS SYMBOLS 

uX"-Indicates a deficiency in the equipment that places DIAGONAL "(/)"-Indicates a materiel defect other 
it in an inoperable status. than a deficiency which must be corrected to in-

CIRCLED "X"-Indicates a deficiency, however~ the equip-
crease efficiency or to make the item completely 
serviceable. 

ment may be operated under specific limitations as 
directed by higher authority or as prescribed locally, LAST NAME INITIAL IN BLACK, BLUE-BLACK INK, 
until corrective action can be accomplished. OR PENCIL-Indicates that a completely satisfactory 

HORIZONTAL DASH "(-)"-Indicates that a required inspec- condition exists. 
tion 1 component replacement, maintenance operation check, 

FOH AIHCRAFT-Status symbols will be recorded in red. or test flight is due but has not been accomplished, or an 
~~!..d~_i:_l\1_y.'_O~as_l1ot been accomplished. -

ALL INSPECTIONS AND EQUIPMENT CONDITIONS RECORDED ON THIS FORM HA VE BEEN DETERMINED 
IN ACCORDANCE WITH DIAGNOSTIC PROCEDURES AND STANDARDS IN THE TM CITED HEREON. 

Ba. SIGNATURE (Pcnwn\s} perTo-rming inspection) Bb. TIME 9a, SIGNATURE (Maintenance Supcruisor) 
-----

9b. TIME 10.MANH'OUR~ 
REQUIRED 

TM INITIAL 
ITEM STATUS DEFICIENCIES ANO SHORTCOMINGS CORRECTIVE ACTION WHEN 
NO. 

' 
CORRECTED 

a b c 
' 

d " y ~/'/)Jt(O Ldrfp,7j LJr!,1, 51 
..... "-' 

/ 

-

·---

~ 

-----

--···-f--- -

---~--~ 

- ----~---------· 

- f------

----· 

~-------- ------ -·-------------- --- --- -------·--

------ ----~- ·-- ------

-----·-- ··-------~-------· 
/ 

·, Replaces edition of 1 Jan 64, which will be used 
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TM 
ITEM STATUS DEFICIENCIES ANO SHORTCOMINGS 
NO. 

a b c 

-

' 

'\ 

" 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
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INITIAL 
CORRECTIVE ACTION WHEN 

CORRECTED 
d e 

-kU,S.GP0:1987·0·176·316 
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RECEIVING AND ESTIMATING REPORT 
COMMENTS 

INITIAL CUSTOMER ORDER NO. 
WOG ~ OF 4/MODEL M24/RECEIVED W BOLT ~6225300 
W LEUPOLD SCOPE 10 POWER 

DATE RECEIVED DATE OPENED DAiE CODE SERIAL NUMBER MODEL AND GRADE 

04/05/89 04/10/89 KI 
\!J./ STtJDs 

FROM: 
r l 

MAINTENANCE DIVISION USAIC 

FORT BENNING GA 31905-5174 

L J 

ACCOUNT NUMBER ACCOUNT NUMBER N/ C 

WRITE D 

REPAIR CHARGE TAX INSURANCE UPS 

GUN CONDITION: 
NEW D SLIGHTLY WORN .m VERY WORN 

CUSTOMER'S REQUEST 

{ - q b { 0 ~ --

f - lb 'f 3 5 -

I - q6.11.f-

/- 9l11b-
f- 9bo{3-

. ,.,.. . 

L. e- /If$ Ct--t.''A!v Jf'·t'' /{1 7. 

REPAIRMAN 
/'1 

t\L-v 
PROOF 

GA LERY TESTER DATE 

Oi-FICE COPY 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
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ORDER 

R 

SHIP TO: 
r 
MAINTENANCE DIVISION USAIC 

L 

PROM. DATE VIA 

tJPS 

PARCEL POST TOTAL 

D MISUSED D MARRED 
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M-24 

CONTRACT i DAAA21~87-C-0086 

OP. * OP. NAME READINGS DATE INIT 

575 & Assemble Action 
580 and Stock 

600 Proof 

607 Check Headspace 

' 

610 Dis-assemble Gun 

612 Magna flux Barrel 
Action 

Magna flux Bolt 

615 Rollmark Caliber 

617 Drill and Tap Sight Holes 

618 Polish Barrel J le r;:;~ 

7J 
620 Apply Coatings 

(Barrel Action) 

Apply C-0a ting (Bolt) 

625 Final Assembly 
A) Clean inside of 

Bolt Assembly 

B) Inspect Rear Firing 
Pin Hole for Chamfer 
in Bolt Head 

C) Inspect Ejector Hole 
for Chamfer 

D) Oil Fidng Pin Ass'y 

} 'fe· 
J 

E) Adjust Trigger Pull to 
Min Setting and Stake "' .. 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER M2400179854 
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op. * OP. NAME READINGS 

625 F) Safety On 
t 

Force • cont. : 
t 

G) Safety Off Force & 

I 

H) Trigger Pull Test & 
Retainability 

t 
I) Firing Pin Indent r 

l 

J) Assemble Stock 

K) Assemble Swivel Studs 

L) Attach Front and Rear 
Sight Assemblies . 

M) Iron Sight Alignment 

N) Detach Front·& Rear 
Sights & place in 
numbered container 

0) Attach Scope to Rifle 

P) Detach & Attach Scope 
20 Times 

640 Gallery Target & Test 

A) Time 

B) Malfunctions 

C) Pierced Primers 

D) Optical Clearity of Seo pe 

645 Inspect for Live Ammo 

655 Final Inspection 
A) Heads pace 

I ' B) Trigger Pull r_: : :/,?7 : ,/ ,_,; 

C) Function 

660 Pack 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
KINZER V. REMINGTON 

DATE INIT 
! 

t 
I 

I 
I 

J ~jf?~ .le: 
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SWS TRIGGER PULL TEST 

( 

( 

AVERAGE PULL FORCE BETWEEN 
INITIAL & CYCLE TESTS 
2.50#+ .SO# 
3.00#+ .751f 
4. 00#+"1. 00# 

\ 
2.50# 
INITIAL 

l 

PULL #1 I 

~ULL 
~--

#2 I 
i 

~ULL 
' 

#3 

r\ l ,/I 

#4 

#5 

OTAL 

VG. 

( 3.00# 
! INITIAL 
I 

·PULL #1 I __ ,. ___ 
I 

•PULL u. 2 l 

:: ~~~-= PULL 

~ULL 
PULL #5 

TOTAL 

!AVG. I 

-

4.00# 
INITIAL 

' 

--

2.50# AFTER 
50 CYCLES 

3.00# AFTER 
20 CYCLES 

4.00# AFTER 
20 CYCLES 

SERIAL NO. 
/) 0 /i ,.t7 0~ <l 

DATE~~-~~~:=C~L~/~~~UJ._-~•-r~'~,-' _ 

TESTER __ ("'"'\
1

,...t _0_(,_J. __ _ 

COMMENTS 

MIN. SETTING, 

NO AVG. OF 5 

READINGS ACCEPT-

ABLE LESS THAN 2# 

I COMMENTS 
i 

l 

' 

I I 
I 

MAX SETTING -RESET TO 4# FOR 
GREATER THAN 4# TARGET & ACCUR~CY 

PULL #1 
______________ ! ----- ------ ·--· --·----------

PULL #2 

PULL #3 ,----·· 
(_ !PULL #4 

. -····· ..... - .. 
~PULL #5 

I 
TOTAL 

AVG. 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
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M-24 

CONTRACT # DAAA21-B7-C-0086 

GUN SERIAL # 

OP. # OP. NAME READINGS 

515 & Assemble Action 
580 and Stock 

600 Proof 

607 Check Headspace 
. 

610 Dis-assemble Gun 

612 Magna flux Barrel . 
Action 

Magnaflux Bolt 

615 Rollmark Caliber 

617 Drill and Tap Sight Holes 

618 Polish Barrel 

620 Apply Coatings 
(Barrel Action) 

Apply Coating (Bolt) 

625 Final Assembly 
A) Clean inside of 

Bolt Assembly 

B) Inspect Rear Firing 
Pin Hole for Chamfer 
in Bolt Head 

C) Inspect Ejector Hole 
for Chamfer 

D) Oil Firing Pin Ass'y 

E) Adjust Trigger Pull to 
Min Setting and Stake 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
KINZER V. REMINGTON 

DATE INIT 

·. 

17 

' 
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op. #: OP. NAME READINGS 

625 F) Safety On 
I 

Force I 
cont. . 

G) Safe'ty Off Force I 
i 

H) Trigger Pull Test & 
Retainabili ty 

' - ; 

I) Firing Pin Indent I 
I 

J) Assemble Stock 

K) Assemble Swivel Studs 

L) Attach Front and Rear 
Sight Assemblies . 

M) Iron Sight Alignment 

N) Detach Front & Rear 
Sights & place in 
numbered container 

O) Attach Scope to Rifle 

P) Detach & Attach Scope 
20 Times 

640 I Gallery Target & Test ? 
A) Time z 1- lD 

B) Malfunctions 

C) Pierced Primers 

D) Optical Cleari ty of Seo pe 

645 Inspect for Live Ammo 

655 Final Inspection 
A) Heads pace 

B) Trigger Pull /)tjLI ~JC\ 
1;11 I r 'i..P 

C) Function 

660 Pack 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
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( 

( 

SWS TRIGGER PULL TEST 

AVERAGE PULL FORCE BETWEEN 
INITIAL & CYCLE TESTS 
2.50#+ .SO# 
3.00#+ .75# 
4. oof+i. OO# 

SE.RIAL NO. C0f!}s::_:;fjj 
DATE I ~!jti: . f1 
TESTER ?12 -------

\ 
2. 50# I 2. 50# AFTER FINAL TEST & 
INITIAL 50 CYCLES TO RESET 2.50# COMMENTS 

TOTAL 

A.VG. 

I 3.00# 
! INITIAL 
I 

iPULL # 1 I ---
§' 

L # 

~ULL #4 

PULL #5 

TOTAL 

AVG. 

l 

-- -~---·~--

I 

------

-

4.00# 
INITIAL 

jAVG. I 

--

3.00# AFTER I 20 CYCLES 
i 

I ... 
I 

I 

4.00# AFTER ,. 
20 CYCLES 

MAX SETTING 
GREATER THAN 4# 

I 

I 
I 

MIN. SETTING, 

NO AVG. OF 5 

READINGS ACCEPT-

ABLE LESS THAN 2# 

COMMENTS 

.. 

-RESET TO 4# FOR 
TARGET & ACCURACY 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
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M--24 

CONTRACT i DAAA.21-87-C-0086 

GUN SERIAL i 

OP.i 

575 & 
580 

600 

607 

610 

612 

OP. NAME 

Assemble Action · 
and stock. 

Proof 

Check Headspace 

Dis-assemble gun 

Magriaflux Barrel 
Action 

Magnaflux Bolt 

615 Rollmark Caliber 

617 Drill & Tap Sight Holes 

618 Polish Barrel 

620 Apply Coatings 
(Barrel Action) 

625 

Apply Coatings (Bolt) 

Final Assembly 
A)Clean inside of 

Bolt Ass.embly 

B) Inspect Rear Firing 
Pin Hole for Chamfer 
in Bolt.Head 

C) Inspect Ejector Hole 
for Chamfer 

OVER 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
KINZER V. REMINGTON 

READINGS 

')' C CJ ;/JE ±:£ 

11 b o 

DATE INITIAI 

I I 
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640 

645 

655 

660 

E) Adjust Trigger Pull to 
.Min. Setting and Stake 

F) Safety on Force 

G). Safety off Force · 

H) Trigger Pull Test & 
Retainabilty 

I} Firing Pin Indent 

J) Assemble Stock 

K) Assemble Swivel Studs 

L) Attach.Front & Rear 
Sight Assemblies 

M) Ir.on sight Alignment 

N) Detach Front & Reat 
Sights & place in 
numbered container 

25' O} Attach Scope to Rifle ~·~ 

~) Detach & Attach scope 
20 times 

Gallery Target & Test 

A) Optical Clearity of Sc pe 

Inspect for Live Ammo 

Final Inspection 
A) Headspace 

B) Trigger Pull 

C) Function 

Pack 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
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SWS TRIGGER PULL TEST 

AVERAGE PULL FORCE BETWEEN 
INITIAL & CYCLE TESTS 
2.50#+ .50# 
3.00#+ .75# 
4.00f:El.00# 

ULL #1 

ULL #2 

ULL #3 

ULL #4 

#5 

OTAL 

VG. 

ULL #1 

ULL #2 

ULL #3 

PULL #4 

PULL #5 

TOTAL 

VG. 

PULL #1 

PULL #2 

PULL #3 

PULL #4 

PULL #5 

TOTAL 

AVG. 

2.50# 
INITIAL 

3.00# 
INITIAL 

4.00# 
INITIAL 

2.50# AFTER 
50 CYCLES 

3.00# AFTER 
20 CYCLES 

4.00# AFTER 
20 CYCLES 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
KINZER V. REMINGTON 

FINAL TEST & 
TO RESET 2. 50# 

MAX SETTING 
GREATER THAN 4# 

COMMENTS 

MIN. SETTING, 

NO AVG. OF 5 

READINGS ACCEPT-

ABLE LESS THAN 2# 

COMMENTS 

4# FOR 
ACCURACY 
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CErHF.:O I DAL DI ::nAt1CE CALCULAT I ow::; 
FOR RIFLE # C6225249 

~---·----·-----------------------------

CENTPOIDRL DISTANCES 

D TO 
1 TO 

TO 4 1.12? 
TO 5 ~~3~37212 

8 ' .,. 

5 
;:!j 

< - ------F'CJA 

C OR NATE FO THIS 
OR NATE FO THIS 

RE ~TING A ER E POI R DIUS F 

T E AMR cop TrlIS RIFLE IS: .8956 
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-·- =-. < 

;-. _-. c. 

I i'iiJr-1 \' 

kO IZONTAL SPREAD 
VE~TICA SPREAD 
E TREME SPREAD 

10 
i,C1:::2 

-1' 6 ::: ::: 
l '56 ::; 

-1.75::: 
- ! '5'-i ::: 

' 1 '32 

•-:L 7.::::=. 
:::.. l ,_, ·-' 

.. 665 

-L 6S 1 

l ,. '.::'3 5 
j_' 560 
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.· .· '·"· ·-' .::..... ~ l ,.._ .. ,_, 

l ~ 6 4 l 
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RECEIVING AND ESTIMATING REPORT 
COMMENTS 

SNIPt::F: M--24 W/10X LEUPOLD SCOPE 
INITIAL CUSTOMER ORDER NO. 

J.JM 

FROM: 
r 

L 

ACCOUNT NUMBER 

SERIAL NUMBER 

C622~5249 

MAINTANCE DIVISION USAIC 
ATTN ATZB-DL-MA-Q 
BL.I)G ::.~2e;. 

FORT BENNING GA 31905-5173 

1 

J 

iW~TO R 
f1Mf\·. ,) ..-t1 •. ;:· .::. 

SHIP TO: 
I 
MAINTANCE DIVISION USAIC 
ATTN ATZB-DL-MA-Q 
BLDG 226 
FORT BENNING 

L 

I 
ACCOUNT NUMBER N;C I PROM. DATE I ESTIMATED I VIA 

WRITE I UF'S 
~~~~~~~~~-'-~~~~~~~~-'--~~~==-~~~~~~~~-'-~~~~----'-··~~~~~-~~~~~· 

REPAIR CHARGE TAX INSURANCE I UPS I PARCEL POST TOTAL 

GUN CONDITiON: D D SLIGHTLY WORN D VERY WORN D MISUSED D MARRED NEW 
CUSTOMER'S REQUEST 

MAIN FAULT 

PARTS 

L 
REPAIRMAN I PROOF I CLEAN I TEST 

TARGET PA TIE RN 

GALLERY TESTER I DATE I DATE I DATE I DATE 
I DATE 

I 
RD6925 REV. 

Vi/ITH GUN 

6/88 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
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MAINTENANCE REQUEST PAGE NO. NO. OF PAGES REQUIREMENTS CONTROL SYMBOL 

For use of this form, see DA PAM 738-750; the proponent agency is DCSLOG J / CSGW - 1047(R1) 

SECTION I · EQUIPMENT DATA 

CONTROL NUMBER WORK ORDER NO. WE SOC ORG. PD PD AUTHENTICATION 

<T.3 ___L_,_,_~J-~~ 
[3"'"Work Request 1 AJthRGANIZATION Poo .'-..., tj;- B 

LOr;§?O/, 
v c. uflIT !DENT CODE 

D MWO ea-po.lf.6 ' 9 CJ'/0£ 
D Warranty Claim /VI, t:rlf.,;f 7) ; t/ I ""DO'- pf-:. 6 e_,,v,,µ)/(./9, &Ct 317tJS- Pt.} 0 (,/ ;;i. .:j _) 

2. SERIAL NO. 3. NOUN NOMENCLATURE 4. LINE NO. 15. MODEL- 6. NATIONAL STOCK NUMBER 

~ 6 /_;2. Y-':J..i/ 7 £,f/,:;c 5.MID er K.95"38'7 f.-1;;;..4 IOC'S-@1--:z i.,te?-;2.; JC., 
7A. MAINTENANCE ACTIVITY B. LEVEL I B. UTillzPnON I 9A MCSR 9B. ERG 9C. PACING 110. HOURS 11. MILES 12. ROUNDS 113. STARTS \!2 LL CODE lf-1":1 ITEM ITEM 

~# \. y 

14. FAILURE DETECTED DURING (Se/eel one · use v orX/ 15. FIRST INDICATION OF TROUBLE (Select one· use ../'or X) 

~Sch.Main ~ Test UJ Storage rn Flight ~ lnoperalive ~ Overheating ~ Out of Adjustment 

~Handling ~ Normal CE Inspection [El Other ~ Noisy ~ Low o=J Other 
Op Performance 

16A. DESCRIBE DEFICIEN;;Es OR SY,MPTOMS ON T'f BASIS OF COMPLETE CHECKOLIT AND DlfGN~ PR~D~RE IN EQUIPMENT TM (Do not pre~cribe repairs). . 

P.4-1,,.,,.f- r-ed,,.,,.v" C? f l?a,-,-e J / 510' c /-/,6.,.,,.,,-s we.a._r-1,..,--s ~voua.h:I-
/ I 

, 

/) ,/·y. ' 
-~ ///;' ~ () dl :,.// ,,.= /: ,,f? // I I 

B REMARKS f;L/ (/ ~G'L_/·U /[.<'.'.:C.-,,-<.-L._. -;' YI ~1 (v-/ C/"1.-' 
~'--~t~~~ 2~ ~'1 

./ 
-~- // ~1 !'~~- -- . ,, ,/ 

i~L/1'..--., ([7:;' . );f;.,, /,'-) £; ··~ 
/~;:~~! (__./ ~ ,, ,,, ..... / --- -· 7 - £.-::.- ....--.,-< 

I _.......-<....-'-~"L<:::::.., i_/ / 
/ 

[/ SECTION II • WORK ACCOMPLISHED-~/ ; u _,.,1/ //' :N-C <-, / 

17A. REPAIR ORGANIZATION/ACTIVITY C. UNIT !DENT. CODE 18. TYPE ORGANIZATIQ~IACTIVITY ACCOM· 19 AMS ACCT. CODE 
PLISHING WORK (Select one • use V or X) 

6. LOCATION [EJ TOE rnTD 
20A. B. C. COMPONENT/PART NOUN, SVC, OR MWO NO. D. E. NATIONAL 
ACT FAILURE MANHOURS STOCK 

CODE CODE (1) CB CODE (2) REF DESIGN. (3) MFR. CODE (Hrs. & tenths) NUMBER 

. 

. 

. 

- I. TOTAL MANHOURS J. TOTAL MANHOURS COST 

$ 

21. DELAY (Select One) f'Tl Parts IT2l Manpower 1f3l Facilities r14l Funds 1f5l Tools 

23 SUBMITIEDBY 24. RECEIVED BY 25. WORK STARTED BY 26. ltJSPECTED BY 27. ACCEPTED BY 

.J,.Vjyl", ' 
f! 

JULIAN DATE v JULIAN DATE JULIAN DATE JULIAN DATE JULIAN DATE 

DA FORM 2407, AUG 88 EDITION OF MAY 81 MAY BE USED 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
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G:Jcon-
lraclor 

F G. H 
PART QTY PARTS 

SOURCE COST 
CODE 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

K. TOTAL PARTS COST 

$ 

22. I I Data Transcribed 

28. DISPOSITION !Select One) 

~ToUser [E] 
Evacuated 

rnToSlock UJ Cannibalization 

rn Salvaged 

NMP COPY 2 

M2400179872 

'(... 


